Alaska School Activities Association/First National Bank Alaska
2022 TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

D Il GIRLS D Il BOYS

TEAM RESULTS TEAM RESULTS

Champion Anchorage Christian 113 Champion Grace Christian 113
Runner-up Sitka 75 Runner-up Homer 79
3rd Kenai Central 53 3rd Kenai Central 64
4th Seward 46 4th Anchorage Christian 60
5th Homer 43 5th Valdez 57
gth Valdez 32.5 gth Redington 30
7th Su Valley 31 7th Haines 25
gth Haines 30.5 gth Sitka 23
gth Nikiski 28 gth Seward 21
10t Monroe 27 10t Ben Eielson 18
11t Redington 23 11t Houston 16
12t Tri-Valley 16 11t Nikolaevsk 16
AWARDS AWARDS

Academic Award: Su Valley (3.92) Academic Award: Grace (3.85)

Sportsmanship: Sitka Sportsmanship: Seward

Outstanding Competitor: Carissa Houck (ACS) Outstanding Competitor: David Sliwinski (Grace)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

100 Meters
200 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters
1600 Meters
3200 Meters
110 Hurdles
300 Hurdles
4x100 Relay
4x200 Relay
4x400 Relay
4x800 Relay
Shot Put
Discus

High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump

GIRLS

Carissa Houck- ACS
Carissa Houck- ACS
Jeannie Cook-Monroe
Clare Mullin-Sitka
Clare Mullin-Sitka
Clare Mullin-Sitka
Carissa Houck- ACS
Carissa Houck- ACS
Anchorage Christian
Haines

Sitka

Anchorage Christian
Izzy Fisk-Homer
Emily Bitler-Houston

Ellie VanDeventer-Tri-Valley

Rylee Ellis-Nikiski
Addison Polesky-Eielson

12.86
26.49
1:02.32
2:33.46
5:31.22
11:50.17
16.56
49.01
53.55
1:56.06
4:18.54
10:22.60
33'4”
106’4”
411"
15’9”
333"

BOYS

Pharrel Carter-Redington
Brandon Polesky-Eielson
Matt Sanders-ACS
Gregory Fallon-Kenai
David Sliwinski-Grace
David Sliwinski-Grace
Dillon Fowler-Valdez
Nolan Warren-ACS

Kenai Central

Kenai Central

Anchorage Christian
Grace Christian

Cort Sandefur-Redington
Dennis Mott-Valdez
Justin Trail-Nikolaevsk
Caleb Evans-Homer
Tommy Cronin-Seward

11.68
23.45
53.19
2:01.42
4:26.36
9:38.85
16.75
43.54
46.26
1:37.50
3:39.48
8:23.51
45'06”
143'8”
%
19’117
41'7”



Alaska School Activities Association/First National Bank Alaska
2022 TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

DI GIRLS DI BOYS

TEAM RESULTS TEAM RESULTS

Champion Chugiak 71 Champion Wasilla 82
Runner-up South Anchorage 66.5 Runner-up West Valley 69
3rd Juneau-Douglas 51 3rd Dimond 59
4th West Valley 46 4th Chugiak 51
5th Soldotna 45 5th South Anchorage 40
gth Bettye Davis East 44 gth Soldotna 39
7th Thunder Mt 38 7th Lathrop 38
gth Palmer 36 gth Eagle River 33
gth Dimond 28 gth Bartlett 30
10t Lathrop 27 10t Bettye Davis East 27
11t West Anchorage 26 11t Service 24
12t Wasilla 25 12t Colony 23
13t Colony 24 13t Kodiak 16
14t Ketchikan 20 14t West Anchorage 14
AWARDS AWARDS

Academic Award: Palmer (4.0) Academic Award: Thunder Mt (3.72)

Sportsmanship: Bartlett Sportsmanship: Colony
Outstanding Competitor: Olivia Mamae (BDE) Outstanding Competitor: Daniel Abramowicz (wvHs)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

GIRLS BOYS
100 Meters Olivia Mamae-Bettye Davis  12.32 Josh Bailey-Chugaik 11.22
200 Meters Olivia Mamae-Bettye Davis  25.40 Cody Tirpack-Wasilla 22.78
400 Meters Katey Houser-Palmer 57.97 Peyton George-Lathrop 50.43
800 Meters Addison Capozzi-Chugiak 2:19.85 Daniel Abramowicz-WVHS  1:57.09
1600 Meters Campbell Peterson-Chugiak 5:10.47 Daniel Abramowicz-WVHS  4:24.01
3200 Meters Campbell Peterson-Chugiak 11:19.29 Daniel Abramowicz-WVHS  9:12.68
110 Hurdles Olivia Mamae-Bettye Davis  15.21 Deshawn Campbell-Wasilla  16.05
300 Hurdles Mallory Welling-TMHS 47.39 Alan Szewczyk-ERHS 39.32
4x100 Relay Juneau-Douglas 50.25 Chugiak 43.61
4x200 Relay South Anchorage 1:47.25 Chugiak 1:30.24
4x400 Relay Juneau-Douglas 4:04.42 West Valley 3:30.83
4x800 Relay Soldotna 10:00.42 Dimond 8:21.16
Shot Put Laila Tosi-Bettye Davis 38'9” Eric Kolomeychuk-Wasilla 534"
Discus Hadley Blasey-WVHS 126'11” Dylan Dahlgren-Soldotna 160'9”
High Jump Adara Hagelund-Soldotna 51” Alex Emers-WVHS 6’3"
Long Jump Essence Slate-Lathrop 16'11” Dylan Jeffus-Wasilla 20'10”
Triple Jump Trinity Jackson-JDHS 350" A’lante Owens-Player-Bartlett44’3”



